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XLII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Gijón, 9 - 12/3/2023

Prueba 11 Fem., 400m Estilos Infantil Femenino
10/03/2023 - 9:58 Resultados Prelim
MMN 15 4:43.45 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 24/07/2009
MMN 14 4:46.26 GARCÍA MAURI CRISTINA DOHA (QAT) 11/12/2009
MMN 13 4:57.09 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA SABADELL 24/11/2007
RC 4:55.07 PUJADAS RUSIÑOL JULIA TERRASSA 27/02/2016

Mínima 13: 5:40.10;  14: 5:29.00;  15: 5:23.45
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. GUILLERMO Olivia 09 C.N. Tenis Elche 5:02.93 - 679 A
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:47.74 40.69 250m: 3:11.02 43.46 350m: 4:29.56 34.48

100m: 1:07.05 36.44 200m: 2:27.56 39.82 300m: 3:55.08 44.06 400m: 5:02.93 33.37

2. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:10.86 - 629 A
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:49.65 41.23 250m: 3:15.07 47.15 350m: 4:36.70 34.34

100m: 1:08.42 36.46 200m: 2:27.92 38.27 300m: 4:02.36 47.29 400m: 5:10.86 34.16

3. PLANA NAVIO Paula 08 C.N. Banyoles 5:13.00 - 616 A
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:49.66 39.51 250m: 3:15.57 46.23 350m: 4:38.26 35.16

100m: 1:10.15 37.44 200m: 2:29.34 39.68 300m: 4:03.10 47.53 400m: 5:13.00 34.74

4. SANTANA BENEYTO Maria 10 Real Canoe N.C. 5:18.59 - 584 A
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:51.30 42.16 250m: 3:18.57 45.93 350m: 4:41.97 37.01

100m: 1:09.14 37.43 200m: 2:32.64 41.34 300m: 4:04.96 46.39 400m: 5:18.59 36.62

5. SANTOS MARTINEZ Sandra 10 C.N. Palencia 5:18.67 - 583 A
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:54.56 40.10 250m: 3:18.26 43.64 350m: 4:41.83 38.15

100m: 1:14.46 40.27 200m: 2:34.62 40.06 300m: 4:03.68 45.42 400m: 5:18.67 36.84

6. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 5:18.72 - 583 A
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:59.03 42.23 250m: 3:25.07 44.40 350m: 4:45.30 34.46

100m: 1:16.80 41.25 200m: 2:40.67 41.64 300m: 4:10.84 45.77 400m: 5:18.72 33.42

7. NAVARRO GALAN Martina 09 C.N. Viladecans 5:19.46 - 579 A
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:51.68 41.43 250m: 3:19.47 47.01 350m: 4:43.35 36.92

100m: 1:10.25 38.68 200m: 2:32.46 40.78 300m: 4:06.43 46.96 400m: 5:19.46 36.11

8. ABAD NUÑEZ Elisabeth 08 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 5:19.48 - 579 A
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:50.63 40.52 250m: 3:18.36 46.58 350m: 4:44.09 38.09

100m: 1:10.11 38.07 200m: 2:31.78 41.15 300m: 4:06.00 47.64 400m: 5:19.48 35.39

9. COLOMER Aileen Abigail 08 C.N. Fuengirola 5:20.07 - 576 B
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:52.03 41.25 250m: 3:19.39 46.83 350m: 4:45.18 36.33

100m: 1:10.78 38.48 200m: 2:32.56 40.53 300m: 4:08.85 49.46 400m: 5:20.07 34.89

10. ACAMER PEREZ Julia 09 C.D. Nados Castellon 5:20.87 - 572 B
50m: 33.65 33.65 150m: 1:53.43 41.66 250m: 3:22.36 48.34 350m: 4:46.15 35.95

100m: 1:11.77 38.12 200m: 2:34.02 40.59 300m: 4:10.20 47.84 400m: 5:20.87 34.72

11. SANTAS VAZQUEZ Laura 09 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:20.97 - 571 B
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 1:54.59 43.10 250m: 3:21.51 44.89 350m: 4:45.80 38.28

100m: 1:11.49 37.09 200m: 2:36.62 42.03 300m: 4:07.52 46.01 400m: 5:20.97 35.17

12. MATSUMURA PÉREZ Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 5:21.24 - 570 B
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:51.99 42.04 250m: 3:20.62 47.97 350m: 4:46.42 36.79

100m: 1:09.95 37.69 200m: 2:32.65 40.66 300m: 4:09.63 49.01 400m: 5:21.24 34.82

13. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Llara 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:22.03 - 565 B
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:57.57 42.65 250m: 3:23.88 44.03 350m: 4:45.77 36.80

100m: 1:14.92 40.89 200m: 2:39.85 42.28 300m: 4:08.97 45.09 400m: 5:22.03 36.26
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14. RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Lucia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:22.29 - 564 B
50m: 35.09 35.09 150m: 1:53.54 41.09 250m: 3:20.41 46.64 350m: 4:46.01 37.32

100m: 1:12.45 37.36 200m: 2:33.77 40.23 300m: 4:08.69 48.28 400m: 5:22.29 36.28

15. HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Zoe 09 C.N. Albacete 5:23.35 - 558 B
50m: 34.44 34.44 150m: 1:58.50 42.31 250m: 3:25.29 44.87 350m: 4:47.42 35.60

100m: 1:16.19 41.75 200m: 2:40.42 41.92 300m: 4:11.82 46.53 400m: 5:23.35 35.93

16. ROCHE SANCHEZ Daniela 08 Stadium Venecia 5:23.80 - 556 B
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 1:57.79 43.76 250m: 3:24.89 44.51 350m: 4:47.34 37.95

100m: 1:14.03 39.63 200m: 2:40.38 42.59 300m: 4:09.39 44.50 400m: 5:23.80 36.46

17. VILLOLDO MARCOS Carmen 08 C.N. Tenis Elche 5:24.34 - 553 R
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:53.63 41.96 250m: 3:21.63 47.43 350m: 4:48.47 38.27

100m: 1:11.67 38.76 200m: 2:34.20 40.57 300m: 4:10.20 48.57 400m: 5:24.34 35.87

18. MUÑOZ GONZALEZ Sofia 08 C.N. Sabadell 5:24.46 - 553 R
50m: 32.54 32.54 150m: 1:52.96 43.08 250m: 3:22.98 48.34 350m: 4:49.28 38.03

100m: 1:09.88 37.34 200m: 2:34.64 41.68 300m: 4:11.25 48.27 400m: 5:24.46 35.18

19. DOMINGO RUIZ Andrea 09 C.N. Palencia 5:25.01 5,00 550 R
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:58.47 43.57 250m: 3:24.09 42.75 350m: 4:48.50 38.70

100m: 1:14.90 40.80 200m: 2:41.34 42.87 300m: 4:09.80 45.71 400m: 5:25.01 36.51

20. RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Elena 08 C.N. Mijas 5:26.46 - 543
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:56.16 42.45 250m: 3:25.52 46.48 350m: 4:49.84 36.74

100m: 1:13.71 40.14 200m: 2:39.04 42.88 300m: 4:13.10 47.58 400m: 5:26.46 36.62

21. ESPAÑA ESCOBAR Carla 08 C.N. Axarquia 5:27.43 - 538
50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:55.02 42.79 250m: 3:24.62 48.09 350m: 4:51.26 36.97

100m: 1:12.23 38.73 200m: 2:36.53 41.51 300m: 4:14.29 49.67 400m: 5:27.43 36.17

22. MARTIN SUSIN Berta 08 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 5:27.57 - 537
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:53.32 41.30 250m: 3:24.00 50.23 350m: 4:51.27 37.20

100m: 1:12.02 38.97 200m: 2:33.77 40.45 300m: 4:14.07 50.07 400m: 5:27.57 36.30

23. REUS SANS Laia 09 C.N. Inca 5:28.69 4,00 532
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:56.89 42.71 250m: 3:24.83 44.99 350m: 4:51.08 39.57

100m: 1:14.18 40.03 200m: 2:39.84 42.95 300m: 4:11.51 46.68 400m: 5:28.69 37.61

24. PERA VILLALAIN Carmen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:28.81 3,00 531
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 2:02.01 42.46 250m: 3:29.67 46.37 350m: 4:52.79 37.01

100m: 1:19.55 43.01 200m: 2:43.30 41.29 300m: 4:15.78 46.11 400m: 5:28.81 36.02

25. GOENAGA LASA Mirari 08 C.N. Izarraitz 5:28.88 - 531
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 1:57.47 42.80 250m: 3:26.58 47.44 350m: 4:52.51 37.34

100m: 1:14.67 39.71 200m: 2:39.14 41.67 300m: 4:15.17 48.59 400m: 5:28.88 36.37

26. SUÑE MAYORA Daniela Valentina 09 C.N. Mijas 5:29.05 - 530
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 1:55.73 42.51 250m: 3:24.46 46.59 350m: 4:50.76 38.41

100m: 1:13.22 39.05 200m: 2:37.87 42.14 300m: 4:12.35 47.89 400m: 5:29.05 38.29

27. DE LA CALLE IBAÑEZ Isabel 09 Real Canoe N.C. 5:29.15 - 529
50m: 35.21 35.21 150m: 2:02.17 45.15 250m: 3:31.58 44.79 350m: 4:54.06 36.89

100m: 1:17.02 41.81 200m: 2:46.79 44.62 300m: 4:17.17 45.59 400m: 5:29.15 35.09

28. STEINFELDT Sienna 09 Club Campusesport 5:31.27 - 519
50m: 33.44 33.44 150m: 1:57.53 44.64 250m: 3:27.03 47.74 350m: 4:53.73 38.01

100m: 1:12.89 39.45 200m: 2:39.29 41.76 300m: 4:15.72 48.69 400m: 5:31.27 37.54
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29. SUAREZ DIAZ Sara 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:31.37 - 519
50m: 34.32 34.32 150m: 1:58.32 44.20 250m: 3:29.47 48.65 350m: 4:56.16 37.06

100m: 1:14.12 39.80 200m: 2:40.82 42.50 300m: 4:19.10 49.63 400m: 5:31.37 35.21

30. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:31.79 - 517
50m: 35.30 35.30 150m: 2:00.14 43.36 250m: 3:30.95 48.11 350m: 4:56.24 36.20

100m: 1:16.78 41.48 200m: 2:42.84 42.70 300m: 4:20.04 49.09 400m: 5:31.79 35.55

31. PEREZ GARRIDO Claudia 09 C.N. Mataro 5:31.94 - 516
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:56.74 44.31 250m: 3:29.15 49.33 350m: 4:56.23 37.70

100m: 1:12.43 38.66 200m: 2:39.82 43.08 300m: 4:18.53 49.38 400m: 5:31.94 35.71

32. MANGAS JIMENEZ Claudia 08 C.N. Granollers 5:32.69 - 513
50m: 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:58.87 43.71 250m: 3:27.35 44.42 350m: 4:53.86 39.37

100m: 1:15.16 40.61 200m: 2:42.93 44.06 300m: 4:14.49 47.14 400m: 5:32.69 38.83

33. VILLARNOVO PAZOS Lucia 08 C.N. Ferrol 5:33.40 - 509
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:59.19 42.26 250m: 3:30.25 48.76 350m: 4:57.21 37.26

100m: 1:16.93 42.17 200m: 2:41.49 42.30 300m: 4:19.95 49.70 400m: 5:33.40 36.19

34. CASAS FERRER Txell 10 C.N. Vic-Etb 5:37.73 2,00 490
50m: 34.50 34.50 150m: 1:58.17 42.81 250m: 3:30.50 50.18 350m: 4:59.07 38.64

100m: 1:15.36 40.86 200m: 2:40.32 42.15 300m: 4:20.43 49.93 400m: 5:37.73 38.66

35. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Elena 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 5:43.37 - 466
50m: 35.20 35.20 150m: 2:03.69 45.77 250m: 3:35.78 47.68 350m: 5:05.69 39.63

100m: 1:17.92 42.72 200m: 2:48.10 44.41 300m: 4:26.06 50.28 400m: 5:43.37 37.68

36. GRANJA CLAVIJO Isona 09 Aquatic Horta Nord 5:43.41 - 466
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 2:03.04 45.32 250m: 3:38.09 51.21 350m: 5:06.56 38.06

100m: 1:17.72 41.68 200m: 2:46.88 43.84 300m: 4:28.50 50.41 400m: 5:43.41 36.85

37. DOMINGUEZ CASTILLO Aitana 10 C.D.N. Ciudad de Algeciras 5:45.79 - 457
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 2:05.72 46.82 250m: 3:37.81 46.69 350m: 5:06.93 39.72

100m: 1:18.90 42.56 200m: 2:51.12 45.40 300m: 4:27.21 49.40 400m: 5:45.79 38.86

38. COLOM ESCOTS Marta 10 C.N. Tarraco 6:01.17 - 401
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 2:05.92 47.72 250m: 3:44.08 52.35 350m: 5:20.58 41.77

100m: 1:18.20 43.36 200m: 2:51.73 45.81 300m: 4:38.81 54.73 400m: 6:01.17 40.59

DES AGUADO GONZALEZ Adriana 08 C.N. Santa Olaya -


